

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 279/2020

Request:

1. Does the police force outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?
 - IT Hardware/Software.
 - IT Support.
 - IT Services and communication.
2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the police force to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the police force?
4. Who are the IT managers in the police force in place and their contact details?

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does not outsource the ICT functions referred to in question 1.

Response 2:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by Dyfed Powys Police which is based on the response provided in relation to question 1.

Response 3:

I can confirm that information is held by Dyfed Powys Police and is as follows:

Senior ICT Operational Manager – Mark Hall - mark.hall@Dyfed-Powys.pnn.police.uk

Senior ICT Operational Manager – Marc Jones – marc.jones@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk

Response 4:

I can confirm that information is held by Dyfed Powys Police and is as follows:

Assistant Director Dr Stephen Havard - steve.havard@Dyfed-Powys.pnn.police.uk

Senior ICT Operational Manager – Mark Hall - mark.hall@Dyfed-Powys.pnn.police.uk

Senior ICT Operational Manager – Marc Jones – marc.jones@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 06/05/20)